
DAIMYO HERMITAUR 

CARVES 

Offline 

Body 

（3 times） 

Hermitaur Shell 
Sm Hermitaur Shell 
Sharp Claw 
Zazamiso 

50％ 

29％ 

20％ 

1％ 
 

Drop 

（1 time） 
Crab Pearl 
Pearl 

75％ 

25％ 
 

High Rank 

Body 

（3 times） 

Hermitaur Shell 
Hermitaur Shell+ 
Sm Hermitaur Shell 
Zazamiso 

49％ 

38％ 

12％ 

1％ 
 

Drop 

（1 time） 
Crab Pearl 
Pearl 

75％ 

25％ 
 

 

CAPTURE REWARD 

Offline 
 

Hermitaur Shell×1 
Sm Hermitaur Shell×3 
Hermitaur Claw×1 

57％ 

31％ 

12％ 
 

 

High Rank 
 

Hermitaur Shell×2 
Hermitaur Shell+×1 
Hermitaur Claw×2 

57％ 

31％ 

12％ 
 

 

 

SHELL BREAKING REWARD 

Offline 
 

Hermitaur Shell×1 
Skull×1 
Crimson Horn×1 
Large Bone×1 

43％ 

12％ 

25％ 

20％ 
 

 

High Rank 
 

Hermitaur Shell+×1 
Skull×1 
Crimson Horn×1 
Large Bone×1 
Monoblos Heart×1 

41％ 

17％ 

25％ 

15％ 

2％ 
 

 

 

CLAW BREAKING REWARD 

Offline 
 

Hermitaur Claw×1 
Sm Hermitaur Shell×1 

78％ 

22％ 
 

 

High Rank 
 

Hermitaur Claw+×1 
Hermitaur Shell+×1 

78％ 

22％ 
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